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Sub. : Mariani ASTC complex
Shri RUPJYOTI KURMI :

305. Will the Minister of Transport Department be pleased to state :

(a) Does the Government aware that the Mariani ASTC complex have been encroached and presently lying idle ?

b) If yes, will the Govt. take urgent step to encroach free the ASTC complex ?

c) Also, if yes, will the Government allot fund to build up a new modern complex and run the ASTC buses and other connected services from there ?

d) If yes, by when ?
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Sub. : Allotment of land and ceiling surplus land in Goalpara district.

ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

307. Will the Minister of Revenue and Disaster Management Department be pleased to state :

(a) Please furnish the action taken reports on the minutes of District Land Advisory Committee Meeting of Goalpara district held in the month of November, 2006, proposal (5)
allotment/settlement of land to individual at para (r) regarding allotment of land measuring 300 B OK
OL covered by Dag No. 275, 276, 285,
286 of village Nidanpur Part-II under Lakhipur Revenue Circle in favour of 607 landless families out of the land previously reserved for ex-servicemen?
Whether the above resolution is rejected or cancelled ? If yes, when and why ? If not, why the resolution is not executed till date ? Please furnish in details.

(b) How much areas of land were acquired by the Govt. under appropriate ceiling on land holdings Acts after independence till date in Goalpara district ? How much areas of such land are allotted to how many families in the district during the period ?

(c) Does the Government aware that thousands of families in Goalpara district are occupying ceiling surplus land for their homestead and cultivation purposes and they are not given myadi patta for their occupied land ? If yes, why ? Whether the Government will issue myadi patta to those families ? If not, why ? If yes, when ?
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Sub. : Restoration timeline of Pagla FIS in Mazbat constituency.

Shri CHARAN BORO:

328. Will the Minister of Irrigation Department be pleased to state :

The irrigation projects in the Mazbat constituency are in a lackluster condition, hampering the proper water supply to fields. Will the government take steps to restore the Pagla FIS ? If yes, when ?

Sub. : RG etc,
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

329. Will the Minister of Revenue and Disaster Management Department be pleased to state :

(2) In view of reply to unstarred
QN 204 dated 30-08-2024, why the
bank details of 86 beneficiaries are not received even after 9 years ?

(b) Would the Government be pleased to fix responsibility for such inordinate delay ?

(c) In view of said reply, whether documents of Saleha Khatun, Kutub Uddin and Tara Bhanu, children of Abdus Sattar of Paschim Moinbari are furnished and RG paid ? If not, why ?
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(d) What action is taken in DC's letter no. BDM-21/2017/196 dated 16-
03-2023 addressed to the Jt. Secy,
R&DM ?

(e) The victims being burnt to ashes, how the said letter talk about
PM report ?

(f) How many persons died of Covid and what amount of ex-gratia was paid to each ?

(g) As per said reply, a Covid fatality is entitled to Rs. 50,000/-whereas SDRF norms is Rs. 4.00 lakhs. Why Asia Begum, w/o Lt. Mohammad Ali is paid only Rs. 50,000/- ? ‘
Sub. : New developmental works.

Shri JOLEN DAIMARY :

330. Will the Minister of Soil Conservation Department be pleased to state :

What are the developmental works being undertaken by department of soil Conservation in Tamulpur Constituency? If not undertaken any scheme, when will it be taken ? Please give details.
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Sub. : Non activation of 10 Points
ELIS.

Shri SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL :

336. Will the Minister of Irrigation Department be pleased to state :

(a) Does the government know that a very large irrigation project, namely 10 Points ELIS installed in 2010, costing 1800 lakhs to irrigate about 2500 hectares in Binnakandi LAC, has not been fully activated till date ?

(b) If so, the reason thereof, and if not, the amount of land irrigated under these schemes in the current year and in the last three years ?

(c) Will the government take all
- the necessary measures to activate this irrigation scheme as soon as possible ?

(d) If not, the reasons thereof, and if s0, what steps have been taken/to be taken give in detail?
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Sub. : Ferry Services in Goalpara

District.
' ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

339. Will the Minister of Transport Department be pleased to state :

(a) With reference to the replies to unstarred question no-355 (a) dated
29-03-2023 regarding Ferry services,


(58)

Please furnish in details the actions taken for permanent settlement of Ferry Service over the River Brahmaputra from Chunari to Paglababa Thaan Dudhnath in Goalpara District. Whether the Ferry Services will be provided or not ? If yes, when? If not, why ?

(b) Please furnish in details about the present status and utilize of campuses of ASTC bus stands in Goalpara District with areas of land in each Bus Stations and amount of money being received from the tenants annually/monthly as rents/lease money.
Whether the Government has any policy for utilization of the Campus/
Lands for better profit ? If yes, please furnish in details.
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